
7/2/2021PD 021-017 VENDOR:

Bid Opening 05/13/2021 at 10:00 a.m. Roork's Farm Supply, Inc.
163 Route 77

SPECIFICATION FOR THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF Elmer, NJ 08318

VARIUS LAWN EQUIPMENT TO THE COUNTY OF Daniel Roork, President

GLOUCESTER AND EXISTING UNITS WITHIN THE Phone - 856-358-3100

COUNTY AS ALLOWED THROUGH THE COUNTY

CONTRACT PURCHASING SYSTEM NUMBERS

CK-01-GC & 16GLCP

ITEM DESCRIPTION

1(1) Hustler 72 Inch Super Z Rear Discharge $19,900.00

Commercial Mower Kubota ZD1511RLF-3-72R

2(1) 35HP Billy goat Hurricane Blower-Z3000 Zero $9,369.00

Turn Stand-on Blower SCAG WS23-37BV-EF1

3(1) Hustler X-One 60" Deck Mower $9,449.00

Kubota Z781KWTI-60

4(1) SCAG TLB25-37CH Giant Vaccuum $11,489.00

SCAG TLB25-37CH

5(1) SCAG V Ride II & Stand Mower with Bagger $7,529.00

SCAG V RideII w/ Accelerator Grass Catcher

6(1) F902H Wheeled Leaf Blower F9 Force $1,450.00

TM Series (or Equal) SCAG LBX15-GX270

GRAND TOTAL $59,186.00

Variations: (if any) A) Kubota Diesel 72" Rear Discharge Mower

B) SCAG Stand on Blower

C) Kubota 60" EFI Kawasaki

F) SCAG 9 HP Blower

Delivery Date 90/120 DAYS

Will you extend your prices to local government

entities within the County NO

Bid Specifications sent to: Prime Vendor, Inc.

Deltek, Inc.

Based upon the bids received, I recommend Roork's Farm Supply, Inc. , be awarded item numbers two through
six as the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.  Item One will not be awarded as this model is no longer
provided.



7/2/2021

 Sincerely, 

Kimberly Larter, Qualified Purchasing Agent


	Sheet1



